
MOORESTOWN FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 
 

NOTICE OF ANNUAL SCHEDULED MEETINGS 
  
 NOTICE is hereby given by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 1 of the 
Township of Moorestown, State of New Jersey that the following is a list of the regular meetings 
of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 1 until the next reorganization meeting on 
March 4, 2025. 

 
REGULAR OFFICIAL PUBLIC MEETINGS 

 
 

 All such meetings shall be held at 7:00 PM prevailing time in the Commissioner’s Meeting 
Room at Hose Company No. 1 located in the Emergency Services Building at 261 West Main 
Street, Moorestown, New Jersey, or at such other location as shall be publicly announced, on the 
following dates; 

 
 

2024 
   

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Tuesday, October 8, 2024 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Tuesday, October 22, 2024 
Tuesday, June 25, 2024  Tuesday, November 12, 2024   
Tuesday, July 23, 2024  Tuesday, November 26, 2024 
Tuesday, August 27, 2024  Tuesday, December 10, 2024 
  

       
2025 

 
      Tuesday, January 7, 2025   (Budget Public Hearing) 

 
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 

 
Saturday, February 15, 2025   (Annual Election) 

 
Tuesday, February 25, 2025  

 
   Tuesday, March 4, 2025    (Reorganization Meeting)  

 
 
 
Ralph A. Kohart, Jr. 
Secretary/Clerk  
Dated:  March 5, 2024 
 


